
Academic Quality Council Agenda 
September 18, 2023, 3:00 p.m. 

Via Microsoft Teams 
 

I. Welcome and Introductions 
 
II. Approval of Minutes from March 20, 2023 
 
III. – VIII. Network Systems Engineering Technology 
 End-Term Course: CTS 1191C Microsoft Azure Fundamentals 

Course Modification: CTS 2192C Microsoft Azure Administrator 
Program Modifications: Network Infrastructure Certificate; Network Security Certificate; 
Network Systems Engineering Technology (Infrastructure Specialization), AS; Network 
Systems Engineering Technology (Security Specialization), AS 
Presenter: John Stewart 

 
IX. – XI.  Informational Items: 

• Military Science upper-level courses  
  Presenter: David Sutton 

• Stale Course Report 
• 2023 – 2024 AQC meeting schedule with proposal deadlines 

  Presenter: Amy Bratten 
 

2023-2024 Meeting Schedule 
All meetings begin at 3:00 p.m. 
DATE  LOCATION  CURRICULOG LAUNCH 

DEADLINE 
Monday, September 18, 2023 Microsoft Teams Monday, August 21, 2023 
Thursday, October 19, 2023* Microsoft Teams Monday, September 18, 2023 
Monday, November 20, 2023 Microsoft Teams Monday, October 23, 2023 
December 2023 No Meeting Scheduled 
Thursday, January 18, 2024 Microsoft Teams Monday, November 27, 2023 
Deadline for Catalog Changes* 
Monday, February 19, 2024 Microsoft Teams Friday, December 8, 2023* 
Monday, March 18, 2024** Microsoft Teams Wednesday, February 14, 2024 

Monday, April 15, 2024 Microsoft Teams 
Annual Assessment 
Presentations 

*Note: DBOT Fall Retreat is on Monday, October 16 from 3:00 – 5:00 p.m. 
**Note: Spring Break is March 11-15, 2024 

 
DEADLINE FOR 2024-2025 CATALOG CHANGE REQUESTS: February 19, 2024 Meeting* 

*Agenda deadline for all remaining proposals for the spring semester must be launched 
and approved by the Originator before Friday, December 8, 2023.  


